				4 001	m . cm m . con r	-	D. CD. CI			
AMENI	DMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	1. CONT	RACT ID CODE	E	PAGE OF			
2. AMENDMENT/MO		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT			T NO. (If appli	licable)		
D 00006										
P00086 6. ISSUED BY		PR201707210010 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
		inaira Borba/FAS/ITC								
General Services Administration/FAS/ITC Office of Acquisition Operations Dinaira Borba/FAS/										
	reet, NW, 4th Floor									
	on DC 20405									
8. NAME AND ADDR	ESS OF CONTRACTOR			(1)	9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SO	LICITATION I	NO.		
Verizon 556565836										
22001 Loudoun County Parkway					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
Ashburn VA, 20147					X GS00Q17NSD3009					
CODE FACILITY CODE					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE		7/31/2017								
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOI						JCITATIONS				
The above num	abered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14. The hour and date spe	cified for receipt of Offers is	extended	l, is not	extended.				
Offers must acknow	ledge receipt of this amendment pri	or to the hour and date specified in the s	olicitation or as amended, by one	of the foll	owing method	s:				
		es of the amendment; (b) By acknowled tation and amendment numbers. FAIL								
		AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU								
	such change may be made by letter opening hour and data specified.	or electronic communication, provided	each letter or electronic communi-	cation ma	kes reference	to the solicit	tation and thi	is amendment, and is		
	ND APPROPRIATION DATA (If require	ed)								
N/A										
,	13. THIS	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MO	ODIFICATIONS OF CON	TRAC	ΓS/ORDER	!S.				
		DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/O				,				
(fi) A. TH	IIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS	UANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	ADE IN TI	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 10A.			
		ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE A	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a	s changes i	n paying office, a	appropriation	date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN ITEM 14,		
	PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
	Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3))									
OTHI	ER (Specify type of modification and auth	ority)								
		s required to sign this documen	•		_					
		ENT/MODIFICATION (Org	ganized by UCF section	headir	igs, includ	ling solic	citation/co	ontract subject		
matter v	where feasible.)									
SEE CONT	'INUATION PAGE									
Except at provided here	ein, all terms and conditions of the docume	ent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in fu	ll force and	effect.					
	TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C		TING OFFICE	R (Type or p	print)			
	hael Maiorana, Sr. Vice	Dinaira M. Borba								
by Klara B Reilly, Director 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED			Contracting Of 16B. UNITED STATES OF AM							
	aBRily	4/12/2019					4/12/201			
JACK 1	(A) (A) (A) (A)	→/14/4 U17	1				.,,			

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00086

To transition the existing Cable and Wiring (CW) and Managed Network Service (MNS) Out-of-Band CLIN existing prices from a table that has been decommissioned to a new table to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ00327.01a.